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Department/Agency Representative(s) Phone Fax Pager Email Address
Department of Public Works: Vertical Section James Mummert (P) 646-3141 jmummertdpw@yahoo.com
Department of Public Works: Horizontal Section Ray Padua 646-3141 646-3130 guaminspector@yahoo.com

Guam Environmental Protection Agency Edwin Aranza (P) 475-1648 477-9402 edwinaranza@guamepa.net
Raymond Calvo (A) 475-1647 477-9402 Raymond.Calvo@guamepa.net

Bureau of Statistics & Plans Ray Caseres (P) 475-9671 477-1812 rcaseres@mail.gov.gu
Terry Perez (A) 475-9673 477-1812 tmperez@mail.gov.gu

Department of Agriculture Pete Terlaje (P) 735-3946/3957 Dir 734-6569 Dir 734-3942/3 peterlaje@yahoo.com
Jay Gutdierrez (A) 734-3946/7 734-8096

Guam Power Authority Antonio Gumataotao (P) 648-3207 647-9224 jrguam@gpa.gov.gu
Tony Palomo (A) 648-3020 apalomo@mail.gov.gu

Melinda Limitaco (A)
Josie Aguon (A)
Vince Sablan (A) vjsablan@guampowerauthority.com

Guam WaterWorks Authority Joseph B. Garrido (P) 647-7814 649-3750 jgarrido@guamwaterworks.org

Predencio Aguon (A) 647-7843
Jude Calvo (A) 647-7814/43 649-3750 judecalvo@guamwaterworks.org

Department of Parks & Recreation Victor April (P) 475-6294 477-2822 vicapril@mail.gov.gu
Lynda Aguon (A) 475-6290/1 laguon@mail.gov.gu

Joe U. Garrido (A) 475-6294/6295 jugarrido@mail.gov.gu

Guam Fire Department Paul San Nicolas (P) 646-3102/4 646-8810 472-3360 (GFD) 635-3280 sumiken@guamcell.net
(Ex-Officio) Anthony Marquez (A) 646-3102/4 646-3130 (One Stop) 635-3285

Department of Public Health & Social Services Marilou Bumagat (P) 735-7221/7240 734-5556 deh@mail.gov.gu
(Ex-Officio) Roland Gutierrez (A) 646-1276 (One Stop) (for both members)

GU Economic Dev & Commerce Authority (Ex-Officio) 649-4146/4332 475-0329 649-4146

Department of Chamorro Affairs (Ex-Officio) 475-4279 4754227

Guam Public School System Ignacio "Ike" Santos (P) 475-0515/0461/0462 472-5003 ike@doe.edu.gu
(Ex-Officio) Roke Alcantara (A) 475-0624/475-9632 472-5001

(Promulgated by E.O. 96-26 - October 28, 1996)
Acting Chairmen: DLM Acting Chief Planners

Department of Land Management (Land Planning Division)

APPLICATION REVIEW COMMITTEE (ARC)


